

2024 105th NATIONAL CONVENTION NEW ORLEANS, LA AUGUST 23 – AUGUST 29, 2024

<u>HOUSING</u>: The Department of Maine's hotel will be the **Hyatt Place New Orleans Convention** Center, 881 Convention Center Blvd., New Orleans, LA 70130. The hotel room rate is \$149.00, plus a tax rate of 16.20% + \$1.00 per room/night (subject to change) for one King bed or two Queen beds; Additional Occupant in Room per Day – \$20.00 (Triple/Quad); Rollaway Rate per Day – N/A; Parking Rate per Day – \$39.55 Valet Only.

105th National Convention Location: New Orleans, LA Find it on the map by visiting https://www.legion.org/convention/resources

FLIGHTS: Everyone is responsible for their flight reservations.

REGISTRATION: Hyatt Place – Room TBD

Friday, August 23 from 10 am -12 pm and 2 pm - 4 pm

DEPARTMENT CAUCUS INFORMATION: Hyatt Place – Room TBD

Saturday, August 24 from 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm Sunday, August 25 from 11:00 am - 3:00 pm

<u>CONVENTION INFORMATION</u>: For Convention resources and information, please visit <u>www.legion.org/convention/resources</u>

Download the National Convention Mobile App with the most up-to-date schedule, floor agenda, and more: www.legion.org/mobileapps

S:\Natl Convention\2024\National Convention 2024.doc

2024 National Convention Reservation/Registration/Banquet Form

New Orleans, LA – August 23 – August 29, 2024 Hyatt Place New Orleans Convention Center, 881 Convention Center Blvd., New Orleans, LA 70130

The American Legion, Department of Maine

5 Verti Drive, Winslow, ME 04901-0727

I will arrive on	and depart on	
16.20% + \$1.00 per room/night (su	eople – 1 King or 2 Queens \$ ubject to change) for one King bed or two Que 00 (Triple/Quad); Rollaway Rate per Day – N	een beds; Additional
Names:		
Phone:	Email:	
Credit card Number for one night's	s room deposit	
Туре:	Exp. date:	
American Legion Delegates, Altern	nates, or guests (\$35 each): \$ _ tickets to the National Commander's Dinner, made payable to The America	
Department of Maine.	IENTS MUST BE MADE BY THE JULY 2	
		A DEMBERAL.
	Name	
	Address	